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In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power’s 2021 Integrated 

Resource Plan 

) 

) 

) 
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NOTICE OF CHANGE IN NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE 

WITHDRAWAL OF BLOUIN REQUEST FOR DISCLOSURE OF CONFIDENTIAL 

INFORMATION 

 

 

The Interwest Energy Alliance (“Interwest”), by and through its undersigned attorneys, hereby 

submits its Notice of Change in Non-Disclosure Certificate/Withdrawal of Blouin Request for 

Disclosure of Confidential Information in this docket. Mr. Blouin has resigned from Interwest and 

will be pursuing other activities and therefore the request to distribute confidential information to 

him under the Non-Disclosure Certificate executed on September 27, 2021 is hereby withdrawn. 

 

An Exhibit B to Protective Order will be submitted pursuant to rule and the protective orders 

entered in this docket upon conclusion, reflecting destruction of any materials received by any 

persons under the protective order.   

 

  



Respectfully submitted this 11th day of January, 2022, by: 

/s/ Lisa Tormoen Hickey  

Lisa Tormoen Hickey, CO. #15046, WY # 5-2436 

TORMOEN HICKEY LLC 

P.O. Box 7920 

Colorado Springs, CO  80933 

Telephone:  719-302-2142   

E-mail:  lisahickey@newlawgroup.com 

 

On Behalf of Interwest Energy Alliance 

 

/s/ Chris Leger 

Chris Leger 
Staff Attorney  

Interwest Energy Alliance  

3433 Ranch View Drive  

Cheyenne, WY 82001  

Chris@Interwest.org (C) 

 

On Behalf of Interwest Energy Alliance 

 

 

  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

21-035-09 

 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this January 11, 

2022, as follows: 

 

psc@utah.gov, Utah Public Service Commission 

 

 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 Data Request Response Center 

(datarequest@pacificorp.com)  

Utah Dockets 

Utahdockets@pacificorp.com 

Jana Saba 

Jana.saba@pacificorp.com 

Richard Garlish 

Richard.garlish@pacificorp.com 

Emily Wegener 

Emily.wegener@pacificorp.com 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 

Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov)   

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov) 

William Powell (wpowell@utah.gov) 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS 

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@hjdlaw.com 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 

kate@utahcleanenergy.org  

sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Steven Snarr 

stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert Moore 

rmoore@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck (mbeck@utah.gov) 

Western Resource Advocates 

Sophie Hayes 

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

Nancy Kelly 

Nancy.kelly@westernresource.org 

Callie Hood 

Callie.hood@westernresources.org 

 

Sierra Club 

Rose Monahan (rose.monahan@sierraclub.org 

Ana Boyd (ana.boyd@sierraclub.org 

 

 

 

 

        /s/Lisa Tormoen Hickey 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey 
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